13 Capital expenditure £m -669.349 0.000 0.000 0.000 -669.349
14 Grants & Contributions £m 17.257 0.000 0.000 0.000 17.257
15 Disposal of fixed assets £m 1.422 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.422
16 Other £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
17 Net cash used in investing activities £m -650.670 0.000 0.000 0.000 -650.670
18 Net cash generated before financing activities £m 43.840 0.000 5.757 -5.757 38.082

D Cashflows from financing activities
19 Equity dividends paid £m -186.100 0.000 -5.733 5.733 -180.367
20 Net loans received £m 159.253 0.000 0.000 0.000 159.253
21 Cash inflow from equity financing £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
22 Net cash generated from financing activities £m -26.847 0.000 -5.733 5.733 -21.114
23 Increase (decrease) in net cash £m 16.993 0.000 0.025 -0.025 16.968

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description Units Statutory

Adjustments

Total
appointed
activities

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   76

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 1E Net debt analysis at 31 March

1E - Net debt analysis at 31 March
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Fixed rate Floating rate Index linked Total

1 Borrowings (excluding preference shares) £m 1773.846 1277.284 3448.796 6499.926
2 Preference share capital £m 130.000
3 Total borrowings £m 6629.926
4 Cash £m -2.456
5 Short term deposits £m -241.800
6 Net Debt £m 6385.670

7 Gearing % 62.55
8 Adjusted gearing % 61.47

9 Full year equivalent nominal interest cost £m 102.830 6.443 105.423 214.696
10 Full year equivalent cash interest payment £m 102.830 6.443 50.973 160.246

11 Indicative weighted average nominal interest rate % 3.65 1.92 3.06 3.25
12 Indicative weighted average cash interest rate % 3.65 1.92 1.48 2.43

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Indicative interest rates

Line description Units
Interest rate risk profile

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   77

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma tables Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

Pro forma 2A Segmental income statement

2A - Segmental income statement United Utilities
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Household Non-Household Water Wastewater

1 Revenue - price control £m 129.756 35.894 701.050 829.031 1695.731

2 Revenue - non price control £m 0.000 0.104 5.985 4.637 10.727

3 Operating costs £m -120.305 -35.873 -457.115 -518.074 -1131.367

4 Other operating income £m 0.002 0.000 -2.087 -3.087 -5.172

5 Operating profit before recharges £m 9.453 0.125 247.834 312.508 569.920

6 Recharges from other segments £m -4.934 -1.889 -15.256 -5.540 -27.618

7 Recharges to other segments £m 0.769 0.000 8.042 18.808 27.618

8 Operating profit £m 5.288 -1.764 240.620 325.776 569.920

9 Surface water drainage rebates £m 1.152

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description Units
Retail Wholesale

Total

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   78

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2B totex analysis - wholesale

2B - Totex analysis - wholesale
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Units Water Wastewater Total

A Operating expenditure
1 Power £m 27.295 42.198 69.493
2 Income treated as negative expenditure £m -0.222 -5.174 -5.396
3 Service charges/ discharge consents £m 7.726 6.979 14.705
4 Bulk supply/ Bulk discharge £m 0.000 0.000 0.000
5 Other operating expenditure £m 237.534 208.723 446.257
6 Local authority rates £m 61.785 23.993 85.778
7 Total operating expenditure excluding third party services £m 334.119 276.719 610.837

8 Third party services £m 2.422 0.000 2.422
9 Total operating expenditure £m 336.541 276.719 613.260

B Capital Expenditure
10 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - infra £m 0.000 0.000 0.000
11 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - non- infra £m 109.100 230.354 339.454
12 Other capital expenditure - infra £m 62.505 81.181 143.685
13 Other capital expenditure - non-infra £m 26.173 118.939 145.113
14 Total gross capital expenditure excluding third party services £m 197.778 430.474 628.252
15 Third party services £m 0.000 0.000 0.000
16 Total gross capital expenditure £m 197.778 430.474 628.252
17 Grants and contributions (price control) £m 9.172 5.187 14.358
18 Totex £m 525.147 702.006 1227.153

C Cash Expenditure
19 Pension deficit recovery payments £m 11.975 11.201 23.175
20 Other cash items £m 0.000 0.000 0.000

D Total
21 Totex including cash items £m 537.122 713.207 1250.329

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   79

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2C Operating cost analysis - retail

2C - Operating cost analysis - retail
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Units Household Non-household Total

1 Customer services £m 28.750 10.499 39.249
2 Debt management £m 11.127 2.692 13.819
3 Doubtful debts £m 60.021 7.944 67.964
4 Meter reading £m 4.726 2.023 6.748
5 Services to developers £m 0.000 0.588 0.588
6 Other operating expenditure £m 9.438 8.180 17.618
7 Total operating expenditure excluding third party services £m 114.061 31.926 145.987
8 Third party services operating expenditure £m 0.000 0.000 0.000
9 Total operating expenditure £m 114.061 31.926 145.987

10 Depreciation £m 6.244 3.947 10.191
11 Total operating costs £m 120.305 35.873 156.178
12 Debt written off £m 67.105 4.558 71.663

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description

Operating expenditure

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   80

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2D Historic cost analysis of fixed assets

2D - Historic cost analysis of fixed assets - wholesale & retail
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Water Wastewater Household Non-Household

A Cost
1 At 1 April 2015 £m 4821.808 8078.537 96.675 19.081 13016.101
2 Disposals £m -10.496 -41.300 0.000 -20.594 -72.390
3 Additions £m 202.022 459.065 12.834 4.640 678.561
4 At 31 March 2016 £m 5013.334 8496.302 109.509 3.127 13622.272

B Depreciation
5 At 1 April 2015 £m -1229.533 -1924.347 -69.240 -0.175 -3223.295
6 Disposals £m 7.065 37.913 0.000 2.266 47.244
7 Charge for the year £m -120.574 -241.355 -6.244 -3.947 -372.120
8 At 31 March 2016 £m -1343.042 -2127.789 -75.484 -1.856 -3548.171

9 Net book amount at 31 March 2016 £m 3670.292 6368.513 34.025 1.271 10074.101
10 Net book amount at 1 April 2015 £m 3592.275 6154.190 27.435 18.906 9792.806

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description Units
Wholesale Retail

Total

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   81

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2E Analysis of capital contributions and land sales - wholesale

2E - Analysis of capital contributions and land sales - wholesale
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Fully recognised in
income statement

Capitalised and
amortised against

depreciation

Fully netted off
capex

Total

A Grants and contributions - water
1 Connection charges (s45) £m 3 0.000 3.659 0.000 3.659
2 Infrastructure charge receipts (s146) £m 3 0.000 5.513 0.000 5.513
3 Requisitioned mains (s43, s55 & s56) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
4 Diversions (s185) £m 3 6.248 0.000 0.000 6.248
5 Other Contributions £m 3 0.000 4.558 0.000 4.558
6 Total £m 3 6.248 13.730 0.000 19.978

B Grants and contributions - wastewater
7 Infrastructure charge receipts (s146) £m 3 0.000 5.187 0.000 5.187
8 Requisitioned sewers (s100) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
9 Diversions (s185) £m 3 8.727 0.000 0.000 8.727

10 Other Contributions £m 3 0.000 31.174 0.000 31.174
11 Total £m 3 8.727 36.361 0.000 45.087

Water Wastewater Total
C Balance sheet
12 Brought forward £m 3 131.802 354.137 485.939
13 Capitalised in year £m 3 13.730 36.361 50.091
14 Amortisation (in income statement) £m 3 -4.465 -4.994 -9.459
15 Carried forward £m 3 141.067 385.504 526.571

D Land sales
16 Proceeds from disposals of protected land £m 3 2.131 0.050 2.180

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Current year

Line description Units DPs

Current year

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   82

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2F Household – revenues by customer type

2F - Household - revenues by customer type
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Wholesale charges
revenue £m

Retail revenue £m Total revenue £m
Number of

customers 000s

Average household
retail revenue per

customer £

1 Unmeasured water only customer 10.252 1.180 11.432 45.009 26.217
2 Unmeasured wastewater only customer 4.556 0.535 5.091 25.120 21.298
3 Unmeasured water and wastewater customer 656.498 76.190 732.688 1714.540 44.438
4 Measured water only customer 4.016 0.596 4.612 25.068 23.775
5 Measured wastewater only customer 2.716 0.400 3.116 16.729 23.911
6 Measured water and wastewater customer 366.332 50.855 417.187 1098.587 46.291
7 Total 1044.370 129.756 1174.126 2925.053 44.360

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   83

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2G Non Household water – revenues by customer type

2G - Non-household water - revenues by customer type
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Wholesale
charges revenue

£m

Retail revenue
£m

Total revenue
£m

Number of
customers (nr)

Average non-
household retail

revenue per
customer  £

A Non-Default tariffs

1 Total non-default tariffs 0.334 0.104 0.438 1721.0 60.46

B Default tariffs
2 1 Up to 50 Ml Water Unmetered 2.422 0.522 2.943 12994.0 40.14
3 2 Up to 50Ml Water Metered 132.987 10.778 143.765 153314.0 70.30
4 3 > 50Ml water metered 49.692 2.208 51.900 188.0 11742.87
5 4 Up to 50Ml Non-potable Water Metered 0.009 0.002 0.011 45.0 42.86
6 5 > 50Ml Non-potable Water Metered 2.223 0.168 2.391 11.0 15304.41
7 15 Water Special Agreements 1.944 0.062 2.006 6.0 10377.07
8 0.000 0.00

20 Total default tariffs 189.276 13.740 203.016 166558 82.49

21 Total 189.610 13.844 203.454 168279 142.95

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   84

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2H Non Household wastewater – revenues by customer type

2H - Non-household wastewater - revenues by customer type United Utilities
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Wholesale
charges revenue

£m

Retail revenue
£m

Total revenue
£m

Number of
customers (nr)

Average non-
household retail

revenue per
customer  £

A Non-Default tariffs

1 Total non-default tariffs 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0 0.00

B Default tariffs
2 6 Up to 50 Ml Sewerage Unmetered 3.663 0.498 4.162 14805.0 33.67
3 7 Up to 50Ml Sewerage Foul Metered 62.771 3.081 65.852 163927.0 18.80
4 8 > 50Ml Sewerage Foul Metered 5.932 0.773 6.705 445.0 1736.76
5 9 SWHD Metered Bands 1 - 7 119.774 13.209 132.983 137761.0 95.89
6 10 SWHD Metered Bands 8 - 15 62.588 2.134 64.723 2201.0 969.70
7 11 Up to 50Ml Sewerage TE Metered 12.942 0.794 13.736 2774.0 286.25
8 12 > 50Ml Sewerage TE Metered 26.424 1.621 28.045 134.0 12098.41
9 13 Foul / SWD Special Agreements 0.553 0.022 0.574 4.0 5444.86

10 14 Trade Effluent Speciial Agreements 0.583 0.021 0.603 3.0 6983.29
21 0.000 0.00
22 Total default tariffs 295.230 22.154 317.385 322054 68.79

23 Total 295.230 22.154 317.385 322054 68.79

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   85

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 2I Revenue analysis & wholesale control reconciliation

2I - Revenue analysis & wholesale control reconciliation
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Units DPs Household Non-household Total

A Wholesale charge - water
1 Unmeasured £m 3 328.404 2.422 330.826
2 Measured £m 3 182.165 185.828 367.993
3 Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 2.232 2.232
4 Total £m 3 510.569 190.481 701.050

B Wholesale charge - wastewater
5 Unmeasured £m 3 342.902 3.663 346.565
6 Measured £m 3 190.899 291.567 482.466
7 Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000
8 Total £m 3 533.801 295.230 829.031

9 Wholesale Total £m 3 1044.370 485.712 1530.082

C Retail revenue
10 Unmeasured £m 3 77.905 1.020 78.925
11 Measured £m 3 51.851 34.874 86.725
12 Retail third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000
13 Retail total £m 3 129.756 35.894 165.650

D Third party revenue - non-price control
14 Bulk Supplies £m 3 0.780
15 Other third party revenue £m 3 6.942

16 Other appointed revenue £m 3 3.004

17 Total appointed revenue £m 3 1706.458

Water Wastewater Total
18 Wholesale revenue governed by price control £m 3 701.050 829.031 1530.082
19 Grants & contributions £m 3 9.172 5.187 14.358
20 Total revenue governed by wholesale price con £m 3 710.222 834.218 1544.440
21 Amount assumed in wholesale determination £m 3 703.449 834.363 1537.813
22 Difference £m 3 6.773 -0.145 6.627

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   86

Annual Performance Report 2016
2.4) Accounting policies

The Regulatory Accounts have been prepared in accordance with IFRS, except for the areas of
revenue recognition and capitalisation of interest as required by Ofwat. Details of all significant
accounting policies applied under IFRS are detailed in the United Utilities Water (UUW) Limited
statutory accounts. In addition, the RAGs require certain presentational differences within the

[…]

7 Actual totex base year prices £m 3 506.567 672.634
8 Allowed totex base year prices £m 3 457.600 561.800

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description Units DPs
Current year

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   108

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 4C Forecast impact of performance on RCV

4C - Forecast impact of performance on RCV
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

1 RCV determined at FD £m 3 10209.682
2 RCV element of Totex over/underspend £m 3 81.085
3 Allowance (Rewards/penalties - ODI) £m 3 11.368
4 Projected 'shadow' RCV £m 3 10302.136

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description Units DPs Current year

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   109

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 4D wholesale totex analysis - water

4D - Wholesale totex analysis - water
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Ab
st

ra
ct

io
n

lic
en

ce
s

R
aw

 w
at

er

ab
st

ra
ct

io
n

R
aw

 w
at

er

tr
an

sp
or

t

R
aw

 w
at

er

st
or

ag
e

A Operating expenditure
1 Power £m 0.000 1.159 2.807 0.000 15.730 7.599 27.295
2 Income treated as negative expenditure £m 0.000 0.000 -0.222 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.222
3 Service charges/ discharge consents £m 7.726 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.726
4 Bulk supply/ Bulk discharge £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
5 Other operating expenditure £m 0.002 18.545 7.547 0.924 79.142 131.374 237.534
6 Local authority rates £m 0.000 14.612 2.629 3.667 6.994 33.882 61.785
7 Total operating expenditure excluding third party service £m 7.728 34.316 12.761 4.592 101.866 172.856 334.119

8 Third party services £m 0.000 0.978 1.250 0.000 0.000 0.194 2.422
9 Total operating expenditure £m 7.728 35.294 14.012 4.592 101.866 173.049 336.541

B Capital Expenditure
10 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - infra £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
11 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - non-infra £m 0.000 0.000 0.483 1.564 68.014 39.040 109.100
12 Other capital expenditure - infra £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.616 0.182 42.707 62.505
13 Other capital expenditure - non-infra £m 0.000 0.151 0.000 6.523 15.398 4.100 26.173
14 Total gross capital expenditure excluding third party serv £m 0.000 0.151 0.483 27.703 83.594 85.847 197.778
15 Third party services £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
16 Total gross capital expenditure £m 0.000 0.151 0.483 27.703 83.594 85.847 197.778
17 Grants and contributions (price control) £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.172 9.172
18 Totex £m 7.728 35.445 14.495 32.295 185.460 249.724 525.147

C Cash Expenditure
19 Pension deficit recovery payments £m 0.000 1.082 0.902 0.000 5.410 4.580 11.975
20 Other cash items £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
21 Totex including cash items £m 7.728 36.527 15.397 32.295 190.870 254.304 537.122

D Unit cost information (operating expenditure)
22 Licenced volume available Ml 2,306,651
23 Volume abstracted Ml 788,028
24 Volume transported Ml 689,488
25 Average volume stored Ml 17,142
26 Distribution input from water treatment Ml 630,293
27 Distribution input treated water Ml 630,293
28 Unit cost £/Ml 3.350 44.788 20.322 267.878 161.617   274.553

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Tr
ea

te
d

w
at

er

di
st

rib
ut

io
n

To
ta

l

W
at

er
 tr

ea
tm

en
t

Line description Units

Water resources Raw water distribution

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   110

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 4E Wholesale totex analysis - wastewater

4E - Wholesale totex analysis - wastewater
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Fo
ul

Su
rf

ac
e

w
at

er

dr
ai

na
ge

Hi
gh

w
ay

dr

ai
na

ge

Se
w

ag
e

tr
ea

tm
en

t a
nd

di

sp
os

al

Im
po

rt
ed

 s
lu

dg
e

liq
uo

r t
re

at
m

en
t

Sl
ud

ge
 tr

an
sp

or
t

Sl
ud

ge

tr
ea

tm
en

t

Sl
ud

ge
 d

is
po

sa
l

A Operating expenditure
1 Power £m 2.411 1.853 0.775 39.985 1.942 0.002 -4.771 0.000 42.198
2 Income treated as negative expenditure £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 -5.174 0.000 -5.174
3 Service charges/ discharge consents £m 0.784 0.754 0.301 4.776 0.000 0.000 0.365 0.000 6.979
4 Bulk supply/ Bulk discharge £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
5 Other operating expenditure £m 44.304 49.599 19.765 59.875 0.223 5.139 26.116 3.701 208.723
6 Local authority rates £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 17.384 0.466 0.000 6.143 0.000 23.993
7 Total operating expenditure excluding third party service £m 47.499 52.207 20.840 122.021 2.631 5.142 22.678 3.701 276.719

8 Third party services £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
9 Total operating expenditure £m 47.499 52.207 20.840 122.021 2.631 5.142 22.678 3.701 276.719

B Capital Expenditure
10 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - infra £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
11 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - non-infra £m 20.149 0.000 0.000 180.638 0.000 0.000 27.164 2.403 230.354
12 Other capital expenditure - infra £m 78.258 0.000 0.000 2.923 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 81.181

[…]

6 Total operating expenditure excluding third party services £m 0.854 0.607 62.401 63.863 0.803 0.114 49.281 50.198 114.061
7 Depreciation £m 0.086 0.048 3.685 3.819 0.051 0.029 2.345 2.425 6.244
8 Total operating costs excluding third party services £m 0.941 0.655 66.086 67.682 0.854 0.143 51.626 52.623 120.305

B Other operating expenditure - breakdown
9 Demand-side water efficiency - gross expenditure £m 0.970

10 Demand-side water efficiency - expenditure funded by wholesale £m 0.208
11 Demand-side water efficiency - net retail expenditure £m 0.763
12 Customer-side leak repairs - gross expenditure £m 1.460
13 Customer-side leak repairs - expenditure funded by wholesale £m 0.000
14 Customer-side leak repairs - net retail expenditure £m 1.460

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description Units

Household unmeasured Household measured

To
ta

l

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   112

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 4G Wholesale current cost financial performance

4G - Wholesale current cost financial performance
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

Units Water Wastewater Total

1 Revenue £m 707.036 833.669 1540.704
2 Operating expenditure £m -336.541 -276.719 -613.260
3 Capital maintenance charges £m -155.141 -314.062 -469.203
4 Other operating income £m -2.087 -3.087 -5.174
5 Current cost operating profit £m 213.267 239.801 453.067

6 Other income £m 0.196 0.753 0.949
7 Interest income £m 1.607 2.807 4.414
8 Interest expense £m -76.890 -134.294 -211.184
9 Interest expense related to the unwinding of discounted liabilities £m 0.000 0.000 0.000

10 Profit before tax and fair value movements £m 138.180 109.066 247.246

11 Fair value gains/(losses) on financial instruments £m -14.928 -26.072 -41.000
12 Profit before tax £m 123.252 82.994 206.246

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   113

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 4H Financial Metrics

4H - Financial metrics
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

1 Net debt £m 6385.670
2 Regulated equity £m 3824.012
3 Regulated gearing % 62.55
4 Post tax return on regulated equity % 8.44
5 RORE (return on regulated equity) % 6.85
6 Dividend yield % 4.72
7 Retail profit margin - Household % 1.34
8 Retail profit margin - Non household % 0.76

[…]

16 Effective tax rate % 13.20
17 Free cash flow (RCF) £m 540.817
18 RCF/capex dec 0.81

19 Revenue (actual) £m 1695.731
20 EBITDA (actual) £m 943.35

21 Proportion of borrowings which are fixed rate % 28.72
22 Proportion of borrowings which are floating rate % 19.27
23 Proportion of borrowings which are index linked % 52.02
24 Proportion of borrowings due within 1 year or less % 9.06
25 Proportion of borrowings due in more than 1 year but no more than 2 years % 2.17
26 Proportion of borrowings due in more than 2 years but but no more than 5 years % 25.40
27 Proportion of borrowings due in more than 5 years but no more than 20 years % 40.27
28 Proportion of borrowings due in more than 20 years % 23.09

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Line description Units Metric

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   114

Annual Performance Report 2016
Pro forma 4I Financial Derivatives

4I - Financial derivatives
For the 12 months ended 31 March 2016

1 to 2 years 2 to 5 years Over 5 years
Nominal value

(net)
Mark to
Market

Payable Receivable

Derivative type
A Interest rate swap (sterling)
1 Floating to/from fixed rate £m 577.104 750.000 304.234 1631.338 94.198 0.000 % 2.24 1.89
2 Floating to/from index linked £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 % 0.00 0.00
3 Fixed to/from index-linked £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 % 0.00 0.00
4 Total £m 577.104 750.000 304.234 1631.338 94.198 0.000

B Foreign Exchange
5 Cross currency swap USD £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 % 0.00 0.00
6 Cross currency swap EUR £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 % 0.00 0.00
7 Cross currency swap YEN £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 % 0.00 0.00
8 Cross currency swap Other £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 % 0.00 0.00
9 Total £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

C Currency interest rate
10 Currency interest rate swaps USD £m 0.000 0.000 202.104 202.104 185.020 0.000 % 2.62 6.88
11 Currency interest rate swaps EUR £m 0.000 350.350 59.664 410.014 113.429 0.000 % 1.24 3.86
12 Currency interest rate swaps YEN £m 35.061 0.000 0.000 35.061 -4.329 0.000 % 2.27 1.29
13 Currency interest rate swaps Other £m 0.000 0.000 54.234 54.234 43.211 0.000 % 1.16 5.02
14 Total £m 35.061 350.350 316.002 701.413 337.330 0.000

D Forward currency contracts
15 Forward currency contracts USD £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 £m 0.00 0.00
16 Forward currency contracts EUR £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 £m 0.00 0.00
17 Forward currency contracts YEN £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 £m 0.00 0.00
18 Forward currency contracts Other £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 £m 0.00 0.00
19 Total £m 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

E Total
20 Total £m 612.165 1100.350 620.237 2332.751 431.528 0.000

Key to cells:

Input or copied cell

Calculated cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Units

Interest rate
(weighted average)

Line description Units
Nominal value by maturity (net) Total value Total

accretion
£m

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   115

Annual Performance Report 2016

This page is intentionally blank

Copyright © United Utilities Water Limited 2016   116

Annual Performance Report 2016

Appendix 1 - Assurance summary and findings

This assurance summary and findings is designed to demonstrate that we have complied with our